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MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

Hearing Room 343

Co-Chair Jeff Barker
Co-Chair Wayne Krieger
Co-Vice Chair Chris Garrett
Co-Vice Chair Wally Hicks
Rep. Mary Nolan

Rep. Andy Olson

Rep. Mike Schaufler

Rep. Carolyn Tomei

Rep. Matt Wand

Rep. Gene Whishant

Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel
Pam Marshall, Committee Assistant
Ann Martin, Committee Assistant

HB 4017 — Public Hearing
HB 4146 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 4159 - Public Hearing
HB 4021 - Public Hearing

Recording Log

8:04:32 AM

8:05:17 AM
8:05:25 AM
8:09:18 AM
8:09:38 AM
8:11:14 AM
8:13:56 AM
8:15:43 AM
8:15:56 AM
8:17:18 AM
8:17:47 AM
8:17:56 AM
8:18:20 AM
8:18:38 AM
8:18:51 AM
8:19:27 AM
8:21:44 AM

Meeting Called to Order by Co-Chair Krieger

HB 4017 - Public Hearing

Rep. Greg Smith, House District 57

Co-Chair Krieger

Rep. Dave Hunt, House District 40

{Exhibit} 1-2: Anne Pratt, Mothers Against Drunk Driving
Hayden Perkins, student, Southern Oregon University
Co-Chair Krieger

Pratt

Channa Newell, Committee Counsel

Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel

Co-Chair Krieger

Rep. Smith

Pratt

Co-Chair Krieger

Gail Meyer, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
Jason Carlisle, Linn County District Attorney
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8:23:29 AM

8:23:39 AM
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8:24:44 AM
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8:32:38 AM
8:33:09 AM
8:34:00 AM
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8:37:14 AM
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8:38:43 AM
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8:39:13 AM
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8:41:42 AM
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8:41:52 AM
8:43:03 AM
8:43:09 AM
8:43:37 AM
8:44:15 AM
8:45:08 AM
8:45:10 AM

8:45:32 AM
8:45:34 AM
8:46:08 AM
8:46:09 AM
8:46:10 AM

8:46:13 AM
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Darrell Fuller, Oregon State Sheriff's Association

Co-Chair Barker

Co-Chair Krieger

Doug Harkelroad

{Exhibit} 3: Amy Joyce, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
Transportation

{Exhibit} 4: Linda Fisher-Lewis, Safety Division, Oregon Department of
Transportation

Rep. Schaufler

Joyce

Rep. Schaufler

Co-Chair Krieger

HB 4146 - Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 5: Channa Newell, Committee Counsel
Co-Chair Krieger

{Exhibit} 6: Lindsay Nelson, Oregon Center for Christian Voices
{Exhibit} 7: Maura Roche, Youth, Rights & Justice
Co-Chair Krieger

Rep. Olson

Newell

Rep. Jefferson Smith, House District 47

Rep. Schaufler

Rep. Olson

Rep. Smith

Rep. Olson

Rep. Smith

Co-Vice Chair Hicks

Co-Chair Barker

Rep. Smith

Co-Chair Krieger

Rep. Olson

Co-Chair Krieger

Rep. Tomei

Co-Chair Krieger

Rep. Smith

Rep. Schaufler

Co-Chair Krieger

HB 4146 - Work Session

Co-Chair Barker

MOTION: CO-CHAIR BARKER MOVES -2 AMENDMENT BE ADOPTED
VOTE: 10-0-0

AYES: NOLAN, OLSON, SCHAUFLER, TOMEI, WAND, WHISNANT,
HICKS, GARRETT, KRIEGER, BARKER

Co-Chair Krieger
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The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public
testimony:
{Exhibit} 8: Diane McKeel, Commissioner, Multhomah County

HB 4159 - Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 9-10 : Rep. Katie Eyre-Brewer, House District 29
{Exhibit} 11: Judi Palumbo, Vice Chair, The Hillsboro Neighborhoods
Coalition

Todd Harple, resident, Hillsboro

{Exhibit} 12-13: Linda Mokler, Hillsboro Neighborhoods Coalition
Co-Vice Chair Hicks

Mokler

Co-Vice Chair Hicks

Rep. Schaufler

Rep. Eyre Brewer

Rep. Tomei

Rep. Eyre Brewer

Co-Vice Chair Hicks

{Exhibit} 14: Bob Joondeph, Disability Rights Oregon

Co-Vice Chair Hicks

Kevin McChesney, Oregon Residence Providers Association
Co-Vice Chair Hicks

Rep. Schaufler

Co-Vice Chair Hicks

HB 4021 - Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 15: Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel
Co-Vice Chair Hicks

Co-Chair Barker

{Exhibit} 16: Sharon Harmon, Oregon Humane Society
Akin Blitz, Member of Board of Trustees, Oregon Humane Society
Rep.Tomei

Blitz

Rep. Schaufler

Blitz

Rep. Schaufler

Harmon

Co-Chair Barker

{Exhibit} 17: Tom Buchholz, resident, Oregon City
Rep. Tomei

Buchholz

Rep. Tomei

Buchholz

Rep. Tomei

Buchholz

Co-Chair Barker
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Buchholz

Co-Chair Barker

{Exhibit} 18-20: Kevin Campbell, Oregon Association Chiefs of Police
Allen Zaugg, Oregon Humane Society
{Exhibit} 21: Glenn Kolb, Executive Director, Oregon Veterinary Medical
Association

Co-Chair Barker

Rep. Whisnant

Kolb

Rep. Olson

Campbell

Rep. Schaufler

Taylor

Campbell

Taylor

Campbell

Taylor

Campbell

Taylor

Co-Chair Barker

Katie Fast, Oregon Farm Bureau

Rep. Schaufler

Fast

10:00:17 AM Rep. Tomei

10:00:31 AM Co-Chair Barker

10:00:41 AM Rep. Tomei

10:00:49 AM Co-Chair Barker

10:00:58 AM Meeting Adjourned by Co-Chair Barker

Exhibit Summary

8:11:14 AM
8:11:14 AM
8:23:29 AM
8:23:39 AM
8:25:09 AM
8:27:22 AM
8:31:07 AM

8:46:14 AM
8:46:58 AM
8:46:58 AM
8:48:57 AM

9:04:48 AM

{Exhibit} 1:
{Exhibit} 2:
{Exhibit} 3:
{Exhibit} 4:
{Exhibit} 5:

HB 4017, written testimony, Anne Pratt, 1 p

HB 4017, -1 amendment, staff, 1 p

HB 4017, written testimony, Amy Joyce, 1 p

HB 4017, written testimony, Linda Fisher-Lewis, 1 p

HB 4146, -2 amendment, staff, 1 p

{Exhibit} 6: HB 4146, written testimony, Lindsay Nelson, 1 p
{Exhibit} 7: HB 4146, written testimony of Lynn Haxton, submitted by
Maura Roche, 1 p

{Exhibit} 8: HB 4146, written testimony, Diane McKeel, 1 p

{Exhibit} 9: HB 4159, -1 amendment, staff, 1 p

{Exhibit} 10 : HB 4159, -2 amendment, staff, 1 p

{Exhibit} 11: HB 4159, written testimony and news article, Judi Palumbo, 5

pp
{Exhibit} 12: HB 4159, written testimony, Linda Mokler, 5 pp
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9:45:05 AM

9:45:05 AM

9:50:05 AM

{Exhibit} 13
{Exhibit} 14:
{Exhibit} 15:
{Exhibit} 16:
{Exhibit} 17:
{Exhibit} 18:
{Exhibit} 19:
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HB 4159, Opinion and Order, Linda Mokler, 9 pp

HB 4159, written testimony, Bob Joondeph, 2 pp

HB 4021, -1 amendment, staff, 2 pp

HB 4021, written testimony, Sharon Harmon, 3 pp

HB 4021, written testimony, Tom Buchholz, 16 pp

HB 4021-1, written testimony, Kevin Campbell, 2 pp

HB 4021-1, written testimony of Rob Bovett, submitted by

Kevin Campbell, 1 p

{Exhibit} 20:

HB 4021, written testimony of Jean L. Kunkle, submitted by

Kevin Campbell, 1 p

{Exhibit} 21:

HB 4021, written testimony, Glenn Kolb, 1 p
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